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Suite 200 
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90, avenue Sheppard East 
Bureau 200 
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 

Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario 

Senior Judges Report 
 
Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date      February 17th, 2025 Post Time 18:30 

Weather   Clear                                   - 8 deg. Cel.                             Wind:                   24 km/h W 

Track Condition  Fast                                                                 Variant:                  2 sec.(wind) 

Number of Races      10 Qualifying races  N/A Total Entries   95 

Mutual Handle      $ 1 391 642 
Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour 
 
Official Veterinarian 
Dr. Julie Ballinger 

Allan Stiff Scott Ksionzyk 
 
Training 
Robert Reid Jr.  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: There were five weather related scratches this evening. 
Trevor Henry was excused from one drive. (Race 7) 
Races: 
Race 1: Inquiry: #6 The Canam Banker (Trev.Henry), finished 4th, made a break in the 
stretch went off the track while off stride for safety reasons. The horse lost ground and 
did not cause therefore no violations of the breaking rules. The horse went inside one 
pylon before it made a break and did not gain an advantage. 
Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/6vVfx1Lg12I 

#6 The Canam Banker must qualify for breaks. 
Kameran Hanover finished with broken equipment. (shoe) 
Race 2: Clear. 
Race 3: Official fractions 29:3, 58:4, 1:27:3, 1:56:2 
Race 4: Clear. 
Race 5: Matts Gem must qualify for performance. The horse was distanced. 
Race 6: Ed Hensley was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e), did allow another 

  

  

https://youtu.be/6vVfx1Lg12I
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horse to pass needlessly on the inside while on the front at the head of the stretch while 
driving Sparks Fly. $200 monetary penalty. Ruling #3023369. 
Race 7: Clear. 
Race 8: #6 Collector S must qualify for breaks. 
Race 9: Clear. 
Race 10: Clear.  

  Claims: Race 5: Howmac Victor (5) Trainer: Victor Puddy – Owner: Limco Inc. 
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